Rock County, Wisconsin
51 South Main Street
Janesville, Wl 53545
(608)757-5518

General Services
-Facilities Management
-Maintenance
-Duplicating
-Central Stores

d’d GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE
0" 3 THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 14,2013 —5:30 P.M.
JURY DELIBERATION ROOM - FOURTH FLOOR
ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda pat®’

NOTE: _ation
1. Call to Order and Approve Agenda Tll“’ -

2. . Citizen Participation

3. Approval of Minutes — January 22, 2\013

4. Transfers and Appropriations

5. Bills/Encumbrances/Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendments

6. Request to Relocate and Rehabilitate the Rock Haven Compactor

7. Updates
A ADRC Project
1)  Update Report
2) Change Orders
B Jail Project
1) Update Report
2) Change Orders
C Rock Haven
1) Update Report
2) Change Orders
D Parking Lot Project
1) Update Report
2) Change Orders

8. Communications, Announcements and Information

0. Adjournment



Rock County

Transfer Request - Over $500

TO: FINANCE DIRECTOR ‘Date  1/29/13

Transfer No. 12-96

Requested By General Services Robert Leu
Department ‘ Department Head

FROM: ‘AMOUNT TO: AMOUNT
Account#:  (2012) 18-1810-0000/62203 Account # 18-1810-0000/67130
Description: Natural Gas . $978.00 ‘ Description: Terminals and PC's $978.00
Current Balance: $69,109 SO 1/29/13 '
Account#:  (2012) 18-1810-0000/62203 Account#:  18-1810-0000/67171
Description: Natural Gas $5,648.00 Description: Assets > $1,000 $5,648.00
Current Balance: $68,131 SO 1/29/13
Account #: Account #:
Description: Description:
Current Balance:
Account #: Account #;
Description: Description:

Current Balance:

REASON FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR TRANSFER - BE SPECIFIC

The winter of 2012 was unusually mild resulting in a balance in the Natural Gas account.

REASON TRANSFER [S NECESSARY - BE SPECIFIC

In the GS budget meeting, Craig told us to purchase the 2013 IT items usmg 2012 money. He also told us
to purchase the Courthouse cell phone reception amplifier using 2012 money versus 2013 money. The

accounts do not have enough money to do this thus the need for the two transfers.

FISCAL NOTE:

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Sufficient funds are available for transfer.

Recommended.

S

REQUIRED APPROVAL DATE

Governing Committee

COMMITT

IR

Finance Committee A\-\\\s

Distribution: Email Sherry Oja and Susan Balog

Revised: 12/07/12




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER ., PED 0481

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously
approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting
(balog@co.rock.wi.us), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (mikrut@co.rock.wi.us) and Jodi Millis in
Purchasing (jodi@co.rock.wi.us). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for
approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary
committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DATE 1-22-13
DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES
COM_MITTEE GENERAL SERVICES

VENDOR NAME RHYME

ACCOUNT NUMBER  00-0000-00001-16010

FUNDS DESCRIPTION GENERAL FUND - PURCHASING INVENTORY

AMOUNT OF INCREASE $ 20,000 SB - Balance Sheet Acct

INCREASE FROM  $10,000 To  $30,000

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE 9

REASON FOR AMENDMENT PAPER ORDERS

- APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE T . Dot
FINANCE COMMITTEE 2o SN A\ \\D
hair Date
(If over $10,000)
COUNTY BOARD Resolution # ‘ Adoption Date

(If over $10,000)

AMENDFORM 10/12



ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN HSD Management & Support

3530 N, County Hwy, F
Janesville, Wisconsin 53545
Phone: 608/757-5271

Web Site: www.co.rock.wi.us

MEMORANDUM
To; Phil Owens, General Services Committee Chair
Fro Phil Boutwell, Deputy Ditector
Date: January 31, 2013
Re: ADRC Construction Project Change Order Request/PR #2, #3, #4, #5, and #6

COR/PR #2: $592 Carpeting Room 114 — Request Approval

Room 114 is a storage room. The plan called for leaving the floor bare concrete. Demolition removed
the old carpet and exposed a striated glug covered floor that would be difficult to keep clean.

COR/PR #3: -$800 Final Cleaning Credit — Request Approval

Scherrer Construction is willing to forgo the final cleaning and offer a credit. The conttacted cleaning
crew at the Job Center can do the final clean up in K and in the ADRC for $600, Staff recommend COR
#3, which is a net savings of $200,

COR/PR #4: $1,100 Existing Drywall Finishing -~ Request Approval

‘The existing interior between Room J and the hallway was not properly taped and plastered when
installed. The flaws would be readily apparent when painted.

COR/PR #5: $320 Lock & Keying Changes — Request Approval

The existing bathroom in the former childcare center did not have a lock on the door. The reason is that
childcare staff did not allow the children to intentionally or unintentionally lock themselves in the
bathroom. It was an oversight on the plans by the owner not to include a lock on the door. It is to the
owrer’s benefit to have the lock installed.

COR/PR #6: $2,740 Door between Office & Outdoar Area — Request Denial

The HSD Staff are not recommending COR/PR #6, which is replacing the aluminum door between the
open office area and the outdoor area on the north side of the building. Instead, we will have the existing
door weather-stripped and hang a curtain in front of the door.

Thank you for your consideration of the HSD request.

co! Matt Honold, AYA
Charmian Klyve

[ N



ez CANSTRUSTIN D0, 1N, s

Ta: MATT HONOLD

Number; 1002

P.Q Box 740

Ruriinglon, Wi 63106

Ph: (262) 6363100

ANGUS-YOUNG ASBOCIATES, ING, Date: }/24M18 ) E

558 South River Bt dob: 50-400 Aglng & Disabfity Resoures Ct i
Janesville, WI 68545 Phone: 1

Ph: (608)756-2328 Fax: (608) 766-0464 !

i

]

Rescription:  Carpeting Room 114 '
i

This change request is for installing floering In Roorh 114 in accordancs with RFR #2 fram AYA, Tha oos! breakdowr {s as follows: i
$538,00 - Crealive Solutions 4 i
$ 64,00 - Scharrer O&4F ‘
“TH (01! AMOUNE 10 PEOVIIE THIS WOIK I8 1vscsscss e sorcsesstvseeecs reesesesssemensesmessmsssgtetmtssmesremessrmmeasrs $592.00 '

' i

|

If you have any questions, please contact ma st (262)639-3100, |

Submitted by: JOHN FLEISCHMAN

SCHERRER CONBTRUGTION GO ING Date!

O

Appraved by:

Pege 1 of 1

RS R



Creative Solutions 4

e | e e e i -

2310 Danlels St
Madison, WI 53718
608-221-5500 Fax 608-221-0262
Proposal
Proposal Bubmltied Tot . . )
Sohetrer Construotion Date: 1/21/18 PO Number:
At Joh Locations Project Namel
i Tanesvills, W1 Janesville ADRC
Clty: Phomet Fax Phonet
;ﬂg:“;ﬁgg: Tarms of Payment; net 30 0l Numbars
1 am pleased to bid the fallowing:
RFP #2
Storage Room 114 Provide Bxperlence Carpet Tile $320.00
Adbesive $16,00
Labor $88.00
Floor Prep $65,00
Mark Up $49.00
192%
TR B0 Nor ITeieT

Removal of any Existing Flooring or Bags UNO

Floot Prep Beyond Minor Cracks and Holes UNOQ

3" Shif, Weokend or Holiday Houws UNO

Aty Cleaning, Waxing, Yacuuming, or Protection
of New Floors UNO

Please call with questions - Brian 608.221.5500

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn
if not accepted within 30 Days

Acceptance of this propasal: The Above
prices, speolfications and terms of payment

are satlsfactory and heroby aacapted,

Brian Torner Date Acoepted By

Date




P.0 Box 740
Burlington, Wi 53108
Ph ! (262) §39-3100

CONSTRUCTION 60, ING, ==

l Change Request I
To: MATT HONOLD Number: 1003
ANGUS-YOUNG ASSOCGIATES, INC, Date; /23113 '
555 South River 8t Job: 50-400 Aging & Disability Resource Ct
Janesvllle, W| $3545 Phone:

Ph: (608)756-2328 Fax: (608) 756-0464

Description:  Flnal Cleaning Credit

This change request Is a credit for eliminating the fnal cleaning requlrements of the coniract, The Owner would be responsible for
completing this work on their own.

The total amount 10 provide this WOTK I8 v sesssmsamamemys $-800,00

If you have any questions, please contact ma at (262)539-3100,

Submitted by: JOHN FLEISCHMAN Approved by;
SCHERRER CONSTRUCTION CO ING Date:

Ce:

Page 1 of 1




P.O Box 740
Burlington, Wi 53106

¥ o Fh 2 {262) 5393100
e BUNSTRUCTION ©0,, ING, e
Change Request
To: MATT HONOLD Number: 04
ANGUS-YOUNG ASSQCIATES, INC, Date: 1/23113
566 South River St Job: 60-400 Aglng & Diaablilly Resource Ct
Janaesville, W| 635456 Phone:

Ph: (608)756-2326 Fax: (608) 766-0464

Description:  Existing Drywall Finishing

This change raquest Is for finish taping the existing drywall walls to bring walls to a state in which they are ready for final finishes.
The cost breakdown Is as follows?

$1,000.00 - Badger Specialty Coatings
$ 100.00 - Scherrer Q&P

The fotal amount to provide this Work I8 wuweaeemme A1 bR GR R BBE At be S $1,100.00

If you have any questlons, please contact me at (262)639-3100,

Submitted by:  JOHN FLEISCHMAN Approved by:
SCHERRER CONSTRUCTION CO INC Date!

Ca!

Page 1 of 1




BADGER SPECIALTY COATINGS &

CONSTRUCTION
SAFETY & QUALITY FOREMOST

109 UNION STREET
JANESVILLE,WI 53548
Phone 608 290 3500 Fax 608 563 2416

T

SHERRER CONSTRUCTION CO
P.0.BOX 740

BLACKHAWK DRIVE

BURLINGTON, WI 53105

PH: 262 539 3100 Fax: 262 539 3101

PESCRIPTION

INVOICE #

DATE: JANUARY 23, 2013

This quote Is for repair of unfinished existing drywali
walls to a state in which they are ready to accept tex

TOTAL

$1,000,00




P.O Box 740
Burlington, Wi 53108
Ph 1y (262) 539-3100

e CONSTRUCTION €O, ING,

[ Change Request l
To! MATT HONOLD Number: 05
ANGUS-YOUNG ASSOCIATES, INC, Date: 1/23/13
666 South River $t Job: 50-400 Aging & Disabilily Resourca Cl
Janesville, WI 53545 Phone;

Ph: (808)766-2326 Fax: (608) 766-0464

Deseription:  Lock & Keying Charnges

This change request is to provide a new privacy lockset to the existing bathroom daoor 107 thal currently has a passage sat and to
provide & new door lock cylinder at door 100 to allow this door to be keyed te the existing bullding system. The cost breakdown is as
follows:

$127.00 - Lockset 107
$ 84.00 - Door 100 lock cylinders

$ 80,00 - Scherrer Labor to rework doors
$ 29.00 - Scherrer O&P o

The total amount 10 Provide this WOIK I8 ......ccismiwseremiinimmimssiesnresmmmimmesmsseommesrsnsonss e §320.00

If you have any gquestions, please contact me at (262)589-3100,

Submitted by:  JOHN FLEISCHMAN Approved by:
SCHERRER CONSTRUGTION CO INC Date:

Ce:

Page 1 of 1




Mariting Lumber - Madison
1801 E Washington Ave, Madison
Remi¢ Payments to; PO Box 179

Janesville, WI 83547.01

LS [

QUOTE
1301752689 PAGE 1 OF 1
S RS e
ADRC- ROCK COUNTY JOB CENTER
601 BLACKHAWK DRIVE CO PROPOSAL # 001 . GREATED ON 01/23/2013
P.G, BOX 740 1900 CENTER AVE ¥ ﬁiPlRES GN™ T GlaEnis
BURLINGTON WI( 53105 :
BRANCH 2000
GUSTOMER POB  ~ &G.400 "~
CUSTATION T B182
Take home & kitehen now] 10x  CASHIER JM
2k a on how RPN 42 SR
A SALESPERSON JBM
0 sto 2 Dl dmtwia i eiem s o ey e ey
1 ck kitchen only $12971! GROER ETRY i
;.' WOBIFESEY o e e

T
fropii s

- ADDED LOCKSET - DOOR 104
- (LOCKSET FROM 105 WILL BE USED
ON EXISTING DOOR 107)

CHARD PB 8302LN 1-3/8" DR 626 PRIVACY

Subtotal 120,00
All quates are valid for 30 days. A 40% downpayment Is required for non-stock ltems. We
agrae to furnish fters and quantities isted above, Thera is no guaraniee the ftems listed |  YVI-Dane 6.50%f Sales Tax 6.60
on the quote are sufficlent to complete this project, Total 126.60

Signalure




an . Marling Launtber - Madisen
1801 B Washington Ave, Madison
Remit Payments fo: PO Box 179

. AT IR

QUOTE

1301-792691 PAGR ) OF 1

S

S

SCHER ADRG- ROCK GOUNTY JOB CENTER
601 BLACKHAWK DRIVE CO PROPOSAL # 002 “ .CREATEROQ 017232013
P.O. BOX 740 1900 CENTER AVE . "‘-'Eké?ﬁgﬁ%s? e oot
BURLINGTON W| 53106 Janesville WI 53646 - Y NEWA
262 539-3100 L BRANGH © o C 2000
GUSTOMER PO# ~~ Bo-400
CTURTATION T T Bie2
Take home a kitchen nowl 10 X AR o
a e o R LT L2 L v [N
: SALESPERBON ~ *~  JBM
' TUMObIRESRY O ¢ T

- ADDED CYLINDERS TO EXTERIOR e g
DOOR 100 TO MATGH EXISTING KEY .
SYSTEM (TO BE KEYED TO AA) "t
CHARD 20-022 *C" 826 RIM CYLINDER 80.00
e
i o
Subtotal” 80.00
All quotes are valid for 30 days, A 40% downpayment i requlred for non-stock llems. We .
agrse to furnish Iléms and quantitios istad above, There fs no guarantee the llems listed Wi-Dane 5.60%| Salés Tax 440
on the quole are sufficlent Lo complete this project, Total 84.40

Slgnature




P.O Box 740
Burington, Wl 53106

g g Ph ! (262) 639-3100
emsmeciaz: GONSTRUGTION G0, NG, i
Change Request |
To: MATT HONOLD Number: 06
ANGUS-YOUNG ASSOCIATES, INC, Date: 1/23/13
856 South River St Job: 80-400 Aging & Disabilily Resgource Gl
Janesville, W} 63548 Phone;

Ph: (608)756-2326 Fax: (608) 766-0464

Descrlption:  Door Bstwaen Offtce & Outdoor Area

This change request is to replace the exlsling non-insulated aluminum doors with Insulated hollow metal doors. The cost breakdown
is as follows:

$1,661.00 - Marling

$ 640,00 - Scharrer labor 1o remove & replace (8 hrs)
$ 200,00 - Paint new doors & frame

The total amount {o provide this work is R . $2,740.00

If yau have any questions, please contact me at (262)539-3100,

Submitted by:  JOHN FLEISCHMAN Approved by:
SCHERRER CONSTRUCTION CO INC Data:

Ce;

Page 1 of 4

e e R e



dode et

Uniing

Marling Lumbor - Madlson
1801 E Washington Ave, Madison
Remit Pryments to PG Box 179
Janesville, W1 53547-0179

i O A
Fax: 608-244-136
LUMBER COMPANY
QUOTE
1301-7926%4 PAGE 1 OF 1
SCHERRER CONSTRUCTION ADRC ROOK COUNTY JOB OENTER 167270 .
gog BBL(I;\E};‘}{I&‘\WK DRIVE CO PROPOSAL # 003 .CREATlED QN " 012312018
BURLINGTON WI 53105 EXPIRES O p22afavis
262 639-3100 i CRANGH 2000
CUSTOMER PO# ™™ 60400
T STATION Big T
CASHIER JBM
Take home a kitchen now! 10 x " SAL W TR
40 stack Kitchen only 120711 ALESPERSORT "+ ..,i?'.".‘ )
" ORDER ENTRY ~ B
Mobfﬂléo B DT SN
AR lmPﬁ“tzF R f‘a‘r‘v;za TR
- ADDED PAIR DOORS TO REPLACE e
EXISTING STOREFRONT PAIR #
CECO SU-16 6070 6-3/4" BLK-P/P CLO ‘rg\ 1| BA &
EMA/BFS WELD W/ 168" TRANSOM T
ABOVE e Bk
CMILL 172" TEMP G 16-3/4" X 71-344" 1| EA 140.0000 EA 140,00
RI183070LMOC1LH RI-18 3070 F MO G1 LH GRS 11 EA 260.0000 EA 260.00
INSTALL EDGE FILLER
R1483070LMOCIRH RI-18 3070 F LMO 61 RH GRS 260.0000 EA 260.00
INSTALL EDGE FILLER
664P 654P 86 DOQﬁ’E’D@TE‘FILLER PLATE #8553 60000 | EA 10.00
MPB7945626 MPBTOdsAsEES & T ' 100000 | EA 80.00
700630 70C 4* x 16" %30 Push Pfsua 7.0000 EA 14.00
11070C830 110X 70¢ 4*x Nee ago Bt Plate 48,0000 EA 76.00
B501AL 8601 689" 176.0000 EA) 360.00
409630 409 630 Wall Stop 2.6100 EA .22
. REJUSE EXISTING WEATHERSTRIP :
PROV!DED UNDER CONTRACT
Stibtotal 1,666.22
Al quotes are valid for 30 days. A 40% downpayment is required for non-stock items, We
agrea to furaish ltems and quantities listed above, Thera Is no guarantee the ftems llsted Wi-Dane 6.60%) Salas Tax §8.00
on the quots are sufficient to complete this project. Total 4.651.31

Signature




WISCONSIN
311 Financial Way

Suite 300 v

Wausau, WI 54401|
phone 715.842.2222

fax 715.848.8088

IOWA
317 6™ Avenue
Suite 720

Des Moines, IA 50309

phone 515.232.6443

fax 515.288.0471

313 E 5 Street
Waterloo, IA 50703
phone 319.232.6443

fax 319.233.3191

environments

www.samuelsgroup.net

' Date:

Program Request #22

To: General Services Committee
From: Kevin Higgs, Owners Representative

February 5, 2013

RE: Rock County Project # 2011-63 -Rock Haven Skilled Nursing Facility

Change Order Request #165

Total Cost; $ 8,086.00

PCO #165 pertains to Construction Bulletin # 18, Loading Dock Revisions.

CB # 18 provided direction for loading dock modifications that affected the exterior
finishes, and loading dock equipment. (Pending EUA confirmation) -

Change Order Request #169R2

Total Cost; $ 59,634.00

PCO #169R2 pertains to the nurse call system.

PCO 169Rs pertains to the cost to add (2) presence indicator devices in each of the 128
resident rooms. These devices were not shown on the floor plans. (A Negotiated
settlement offer has been presented to the contractor)

Change Order Request #174

Total Cost; $ 9,083.00

PCO #174 pertains to RFI #453 T1 & T2 Room # 120 Equipment.

RFI #453 provides direction add electrical receptacles for equipment in the waiting room
along the wall labeled File Storage. The added outlets are owner requested.

(Pending EUA/A&O review)

" Change Order Request #176

Total Cost; $ 5,135.00

PCO #176 pertains to an owner directed request to modify the nurse call system.

The Owner has requested the contractor furnish and install (8) Rauland Responder 4000
wall mounted LED annunciator panels.

Change Order Request #177

Total Cost; $ 1,491.00

PCO #177 pertains to an owner directed request to modify the nurse call system.

The Owner has requested the contractor furnish and install a Rauland PBX interface to
Maxpage.

Change Order Request #179

Total Cost; $ 8,179.00

PCO #179 pertains to RFI #458 ULN502 Fire Proofing detail..

RFI #458, provides direction for additional fire sealant at a drywall beam enclosure, and
at the precast plank joints. (Pending EUA/A&O review)

Total cost for Program Request # 22 = $ 91,608.00




